Termin

06.04.2024
14.04.2024
20.04.2024
20.04.2024
21.04.2024
01.05.2024
03.05.2024
25.05.2024
02.06.2024
08.06.2024
20.07.2024
26.07.2024
28.07.2024
09.08.2024
10.08.2024
16.08.2024
06.09.2024
06.09.2024
05.10.2024
12.10.2024
20.10.2024
27.10.2024

Landesgruppe

LG 02 - Bayern

LG 07 - Rheinland

LG 04 - Hessen

LG 08 - Rheinland-Pfalz-Saar
LG 09 - Westfalen

LG 03 - Berlin

LG 06 - Nordmark

LG 15 - Sachsen

LG 17 - Bayern-Mitte

LG 09 - Westfalen

LG 10 - Weser-Ems

LG 13 - Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
LG 09 - Westfalen

LG 14 - Sachsen-Anhalt

LG 09 - Westfalen

LG 02 - Bayern

LG 09 - Westfalen

LG 11 - Wiirttemberg

LG 08 - Rheinland-Pfalz-Saar
LG 01 - Baden

LG 03 - Berlin

LG 06 - Nordmark

Stand: 03.04.2024

Ausrichter

OG Mainfranken

OG Monchengladbach-Viersen
OG Darmstadte. V.

OG Kaiserslautern

OG Hagen und Markischer Kreis
OG Erpetal

OG Lubeck

OG Glauchau-Reinholdshain
OG Markische Heide

OG Wanne-Eickel

OG Ostfriesland

OG Jarmen

OG Witten-Sprockhovel

OG Delitzsch und Umgebung
OG Johannland e.V.

OG Niederbayern

OG Paderborn

OG Bodensee (Sitz Mel3kirch)
OG Westpfalzer Bergland

OG Pforzheim

OG Berlin/Hohenschdnhausen
OG Hamburg e. V.

Ansprechpartner

Katja Himmer +49 9382 314818
Brigitte Kil3ner +49 2102 875474
Thomas Acker +49 6122 6143
Hubert Schmitt +49 631 73492
Martin Berkenkopf

[lona Czeninga +49 1520 9631804
Mario Krauf? +49 4533 610511
Isabell Haupt +49 3763 75989

Lore Lierse +49 3307 3010743
Vera Hormann +49 173 9142756
Sabine Villwock +49 4249 9613167
Burkhard VoR +49 39997 13786
Margrit Roloff +49 2339 7782
Susanne Hanze +49 173 8529350
Nicole Tigges +49 2723 740830
Thomas Paschke +49 8504 9566009

Anja Kemper-Drexhage +49 172 5447266

Albert Probst +49 7575 926639
Sonja Umbach +49 170 4852285
Cornelia Ral3ler +49 7245 9196313
Andrea Holike +49 33056 21661
Norbert Kiicker +49 40 7005821

Zuchtrichter

Edith Schon (PSK)
Albert Probst (PSK)
Stefan Wachter (PSK)
Albert Probst (PSK)
Margrit Roloff (PSK)
Katharina Keil (PSK)
Burkhard Seibel (PSK)
Albert Probst (PSK)
Margrit Roloff (PSK)
Wilfried Lohmann (PSK)
Edith Schon (PSK)
Wilfried Lohmann (PSK)
noch nicht bekannt

Edith Schon (PSK)
Dietmar Freudenberger (PSK)
Albert Probst (PSK)
Katharina Keil (PSK)
Edith Schon (PSK)
Dietmar Freudenberger (PSK)
Astrid Schon (PSK)
Anja Kopp (PSK)
Wilfried Lohmann (PSK)



